Dexus Asset Management Limited ACN 080 674 479 AFSL No. 237500

> Level 5, 80 Collins Street (South Tower) Melbourne VIC 3000 Australia

Telephone: +61 (3) 8611 2900

dexus.com



8 April 2025

Subject: Update on wind-up process - Dexus Asian REIT Fund

Dear Investors and Advisors,

Dexus Asset Management Limited ACN 080 674 479, AFSL No. 237500 (DXAM) makes this announcement as responsible entity of the Dexus Asian REIT Fund ARSN 162 658 200 ("the Fund").

Following the communication shared on 13 December 2024 regarding the termination and wind up of the Dexus Asian REIT Fund, we are writing to provide an update on the timetable for final distributions.

Key dates

As part of the winding up process, the assets of Dexus Asian REIT Fund will be realised, and final distributions in the Fund will be paid to your registered bank account.

In line with the original timetable, the Fund will return the majority of proceeds (~99%) through an interim distribution on or around 15 April 2025. A fund payment notice will be provided to investors following the interim distribution.

The final distribution will then be made on or around 13 June 2025, once pending distributions from underlying REIT holdings have been received.

Following the final distribution, investors will receive a fund payment notice, in accordance with section 12-295 of Schedule 1 of the Taxation Administration Act 1953 (Cth). Annual tax statements (AMMA) will be provided in September 2025.

Bank account details

If you do not currently have a registered bank account with Boardroom, you should update your details by completing the 'Direct Credit Form' (www.boardroomlimited.com.au/investor-forms) and sending it to dexus@boardroomlimited.com.au or by logging in to your investor account at www.investorserve.com.au, navigating to 'Payment Instructions' and selecting 'Banking Information'.

Further information

If you have any questions, please contact your financial adviser, or contact the Dexus Fund Operations team via email at investorservices@dexus.com or call 1300 374 029.

Yours sincerely

Mark Mazzarella

Head of Real Estate Securities

Disclaimer: While every care has been taken in the preparation of this document, Dexus Asset Management Limited (ACN 080 674 479, AFSL No. 237500) make no representation or warranty as to the accuracy or completeness of any statement in it including without limitation, any forecasts. This document has been prepared for the purpose of providing general information, without taking account of any particular investor's objectives, financial situation or needs. Investors should consider the appropriateness of the information in this document, and seek professional advice, having regard to their objectives, financial situation and needs.